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MARKS 
OF 

GROWTH 

BANGOR, MAINE 

1960 



YOUR TAX DOLLARS PROVIDE 

EDUCATION: For 6,2.50 studenu. 

RECREATION: 25,000 people me the 

outdoor swimming pool. Maintains and 

operates I 0 playgrounds. 

WELFARE: Provides <are for 77+ 

people 

These and many other 
SER VICES for ... $29.00 
per thousand. 

First change in rate since 
'58! 

SEWERS: Maintains 85 mile~ of sewers. 

SAN IT A TI ON: Collects and disposes 

2,200 loads of rubbish. 

STREETS: Plows and maintains 125 

miles of city streets. 

PARKS: Operates and maintains 84-

acres of city parks. 

POLICE: Protects 38,965 citizens. 

FIRE: Protects $200,000,000 worth of 

property. 

AND MANY OTHER SERVICES 



PROGRESS IS OUR MOST 

IMPORTANT ASSET 

WHEN BANGOR NEEDS SOMETHING DONE, BUSINESS AND 
CIVIC LEADEP...S GO TO \VORK. SUCCESSFUL UNITED FUND 
CAMPAIGNS, NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS, 
INDUSTIUAL PATIK DEVELOPMENTS ARE EXAMPLES OF 
BUSINESS AND CIVIC LEADERS WORKING TOGETHER ON 
CITIZENS CO:\L\1ITTEES FOR THE GOOD OF THE COM­
MUNITY. 

THE WILLINGNESS OF BANGOR CITIZENS TO ASSUME 
THEIR HESPONSIBILITIES ASSURES A PROGRESSIVE OUT­
LOOK TOWARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND A 
HEALTHY CLIMATE FOTI BANGOR'S FUTURE GROWTH. 



BANGOR'S 1960 MUNICIPAL BALANCE SHEET 

Revenue 

GeP-eral Property Tax $3,814,534 

Revenue frQ!Tl Other Agencies 550,290 

Other Local Taxes 267 ,500 

Current Service Charges 267,718 

Reimbursements 38,050 

Transfers-Other Funds 69,550 

Licenses ·and Permits 72,505 

Use of Money and Property 59,087 

Fines 27,000 

Total $5,166,234 

Expenditures 

Education 
Capital Outlay 
Public Safety 
Public Works 
General Government 
Health and Welfare 
Public Buildings 
County Tax 
Reserves 
Debt Service 
Recreation District Tax 
Recreation 
Library 

Total 

$2,050,000 
385,021 
837,809 
547,103 
382,905 
295,626 
102,717 
88,275 

171,350 
112,000 
73,882 
56,120 
63,426 

$5, 166,234 
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