Bangor Public Library Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl

Bangor Urban Renewal

Bangor City

1960

Marks of Growth: Bangor, Maine 1960

City of Bangor, Maine

Follow this and additional works at: https://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/city_bur_book

Recommended Citation

City of Bangor, Maine, "Marks of Growth: Bangor, Maine 1960" (1960). Bangor Urban Renewal. 10. $https://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/city_bur_book/10$

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Bangor City at Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl. It has been accepted for inclusion in Bangor Urban Renewal by an authorized administrator of Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl.



MARKS OF GROWTH

BANGOR, MAINE 1960

YOUR TAX DOLLARS PROVIDE

EDUCATION: For 6,250 students.

RECREATION: 25,000 people use the outdoor swimming pool. Maintains and operates 10 playgrounds.

WELFARE: Provides care for 774 people.

These and many other SERVICES for ... \$29.00 per thousand.

First change in rate since '58!

SEWERS: Maintains 85 miles of sewers.

SANITATION: Collects and disposes 2,200 loads of rubbish.

STREETS: Plows and maintains 125 miles of city streets.

PARKS: Operates and maintains 84 acres of city parks.

POLICE: Protects 38,965 citizens.

FIRE: Protects \$200,000,000 worth of property.

AND MANY OTHER SERVICES

PROGRESS IS OUR MOST IMPORTANT ASSET

WHEN BANGOR NEEDS SOMETHING DONE, BUSINESS AND CIVIC LEADERS GO TO WORK. SUCCESSFUL UNITED FUND CAMPAIGNS, NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS, INDUSTRIAL PARK DEVELOPMENTS ARE EXAMPLES OF BUSINESS AND CIVIC LEADERS WORKING TOGETHER ON CITIZENS COMMITTEES FOR THE GOOD OF THE COMMUNITY.

THE WILLINGNESS OF BANGOR CITIZENS TO ASSUME THEIR RESPONSIBILITIES ASSURES A PROGRESSIVE OUTLOOK TOWARD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND A HEALTHY CLIMATE FOR BANGOR'S FUTURE GROWTH.

BANGOR'S 1960 MUNICIPAL BALANCE SHEET

Revenue		Expenditures	
General Property Tax \$	3,814,534	Education	\$2,050,000
Revenue from Other Agencies	550,290	Capital Outlay	385,021
Other Local Taxes	267,500	Public Safety Public Works	837,809 547,103
Current Service Charges	267,718	General Government	382,905
Reimbursements	38,050	Health and Welfare Public Buildings	295,626
Transfers—Other Funds	69,550	County Tax	102,717 88,275
Licenses and Permits	72,505	Reserves Debt Service	171,350
Use of Money and Property	59,087	Recreation District Tax	112,000 73,882
Fines	27,000	Recreation	56,120
		Library	63,426
Total \$	5,166,234	Total	\$5,166,234